
STATE OF ILLINOIS
 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION
 

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ) 
) 

Approval of the Energy Efficiency Portfolio and ) 07-0540 
Plan Pursuant to Section 12-103(f) ) 
Of the Public Utilities Act ) 

NOTICE OF FILING 

To: See Attached Service List 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date, December 17,2007, we have submitted for filing the 
enclosed petition to intervene ofEnvironment Illinois Research and Education Center in the 
above--eaptioned case, to the clerk ofthe Illinois Commerce Commission at 527 East Capitol 
Ave, Springfield, Illinois 62701. 

L(vee::...-:.,,----me-

Brian P. Granahan 
Staff Attorney 
Environment Illinois Research and Education Center 
407 S. Dearborn, Suite 701 
Chicago, Illinois 60605 
p. 312-291-0696 
f. 312-364-0096 
bgranahan@environmentillinois.org 



STATE OF ILLINOIS
 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION
 

COMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY	 )
 
) 
) Docket No. 07-0540 

Approval of the Energy Efficiency and ) 
Demand-Response Plan Pursuant to Section 12-103(f) of ) 
the Public Utilities Act ) 

PETITION TO INTERVENE 

Pursuant to 83 Ill, Admin. Code Section 200.200, Environment Illinois Research and 

Education Center hereby petitions the Illinois Commerce Commission ("Commission") to be 

permitted to intervene as a party in the above-captioned proceeding. In support of its Petition, 

Environment Illinois Research and Education Center states: 

1.	 Environment Illinois Research and Education Center is a nonprofit environmental 

advocacy organization, having its principal offices at 407 S. Dearborn, Suite 701, 

Chicago, IL, 60605. We represent thousands of citizens across the state who are 

members of Environment Illinois Research and Education Center. 

2.	 Securing the environmental and consumer benefits of investment in cost-effective energy 

efficiency measures is among the top priorities of Environment Illinois Research and 

Education Center. 

3.	 Environment Illinois Research and Education Center requests the following be added to 
the service list in this proceeding: 

Brian P. Granahan, Staff Attorney 
Environment Illinois Research and Education Center 
407 S. Dearborn, Suite 701, Chicago, Illinois 60605 
Phone: 312-291-0696 
Fax: 312-364-0092 
bgranahan@environmentillinois.org 



Rebecca Stanfield, Director
 
Environment Illinois Research and Education Center
 
407 S. Dearborn, Suite 701, Chicago, Illinois 60647
 
Phone: 312-291-0696
 
Fax: 312-364-0092
 
rstanfield@environmentillinois.org
 

4. In compliance with Section 200.200(a) of the Commission's Rules of Practice, Energy 

Illinois agrees to accept service by electronic means as provided in Section 200.1 050. 

WHEREFORE, Environment Illinois Research and Education Center requests that it be 

permitted to intervene and be treated as a party to this proceeding pursuant to Section 200.200 of 

the Commission's Rules ofPractice. 

Respectfully submitted, 

ENVIRONMENT ILLINOIS RESEARCH AND 
EDUCATION CENTER 

By: ~~~ 
Briar?P:Gfallahan, Staff Attorney 
Environment Illinois Research & Education Center 
407 S. Dearborn, Suite 701 
Chicago, Illinois 60605 
p.312-291-0696 
f. 312-364-0096 
bgranahan@environmentillinois.org 

Dated: December 17, 2007 



STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF COOK 

) 
) SS. 

VERIFICATION 

I, Brian P. Granahan, an attorney, being duly sworn, state that I am authorized to sign this 

verification on behalf of Environment Illinois Research and Education Center, that I have read 

the foregoing Petition to Intervene, that I am knowledgeable of the facts stated therein, and that 

the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

QIIIIICIAL SEAL 
".'.PERRY 

NOTARYP\&JC·STAFl~ILLINOIS 
It( COMMISIDf Ey _.:' 12/20110 

Subscribed and sworn to before 
me this Ii h day of Decetnber. 2007. OFFICIAL SEAL 

MELISSA PERRY 
NOt'MY Pl&JC. STAT!OF UIQ8 
fit COIMSSlc:r4....:1.,0 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Brian P. Granahan, do hereby certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing Petition to 
Intervene of Environment Illinois Research and Education Center to be served on the parties to 
this docket by electronic mail this 1i h Day of December, 2007. 



Service List for Case 07-0540 
17 DECEMBER 2007 

Michael S. Pabian 
lOS. Dearborn St., 49th FL 
Chicago, IL 60603 

michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 

Claudia Sainsot, Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 

csainsot@icc.illinois.gov 

Susan J. Hedman 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Office of the Illinois Attorney General 
100 W. Randolph St., 11 th FIr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 

shedman@atg.state.il.us 

Kristin Munsch, Law Clerk, Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11 th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 

kmunsch@atg.state.il.us 

Erica Randall, Paralegal 
Office of the Illinois Attorney General 
100 W. Randolph St., 11 th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 

erandall@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:erandall@atg.state.il.us
mailto:kmunsch@atg.state.il.us
mailto:shedman@atg.state.il.us


John Feeley 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 

jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 

Carmen Fosco 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 

cfosco@icc.illinois.gov 

Arshia Javaherian 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 

javahera@icc.illinois.gov 

Mark R. Johnson, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One S. Dearborn St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 

rrujohnson@sidley.com 

Matthew R. Lyon, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One S. Dearborn St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 

mrlyon@sidley.com 

Julie Soderna, Director of Litigation 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760 
Chicago, IL 60604 

jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.com 



Anne McKibbin, Senior Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760 
Chicago, IL 60604 

amckibbin@citizensutilityboard.com 

Christopher C. Thomas, Sr. Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle, Ste. 1760 
Chicago, IL 60604 

cthomas@citizensutilityboard.com 

Jessica R. Falk 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760 
Chicago, IL 60604-1003 

j falk@citizensutilityboard.com 

Darryl Bradford, Vice President 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
PO Box 805379 
Chicago, IL 60680-5379 

darryl.bradford@exeloncorp.com 

Cynthia A. Fonner, Senior Counsel 
Constellation Energy Group, Inc. 
550 W. Washington St., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 

cynthia.a.fonner@constellation.com 

David I. Fein, Vice President 
Energy Policy - MidwestIMISO 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 

david.fein@constellation.com 



--~-

Robert Kelter 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1300 
Chicago, IL 60601 

rkelter@elpc.org 

Barry Matchett 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1300 
Chicago, IL 60601 

bmatchett@e1pc.org 

Charles Kubert 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1300 
Chicago, IL 60601 

ckubert@elpc.org 

Eric Robertson, Atty. for IIEC 
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040 

erobertson@lrklaw.com 

Ryan Robertson, Atty. for IIEC 
Lueders Robertson & Konzen 
PO Box 735 
1939 De1marAve. 
Granite City,IL 62040 

ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 

Ronald D. Jolly, Assistant Corporation Counsel 
Dept. of Law 
City of Chicago 
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900 
Chicago, IL 60602-2580 

rjolly@cityofchicago.org . 



J. Mark Powell, Assistant Corporation Counsel 
Department of Law 
City of Chicago 
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900 
Chicago, IL 60602-2580 

mark.powell@cityofchicago.org 

Scott H. DeBroff, Atty. for ConsumerPowerline 
Smiegel Anderson & Sacks 
4431 N. Front St., 3rd Fl. 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

sdebroff@sasllp.com 

Stephen J. Romeo, Atty. for ConsumerPowerline 
Smigel Anderson & Sacks 
4431 N. Front St. 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

sromeo@sasllp.com 

Jon M. Casadont 
BlueStar Energy Services, Inc. 
363 W. Erie St., Ste. 700 
Chicago, IL 60610 

jcasadont@bluestarenergy.com 

Doug Paulin 
BlueStar Energy Services, Inc. 
363 W. Erie St., Ste. 700 
Chicago, IL 60610 

dpaulin@bluestarenergy.com 

Henry L. Henderson, Director 
NRDC Midwest Program 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
101 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. 609 
Chicago, IL 60606 

hhenderson@nrdc.org 



-----------------

Ann Alexander, Senior Attorney 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
101 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. 609 
Chicago, IL 60606 

aalexander@nrdc.org 

Michael A. Munson 
Law Office of Michael A. Munson 
123 North Wacker Drive 
Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Michael@michaelmunson.com 

Brian P. Granahan 
Environment Illinois Research & Education Center 
407 S. Dearborn, Ste. 701 
Chicago, IL 60605 

bgranahan@environmentillinois.org 

Rebecca Stanfield 
Environment Illinois Research & Education Center 
407 S. Dearborn, Ste. 701 
Chicago, IL 60605 

rstanfield@environmentillinois.org 


